



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

27/10/2023

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	77095103
Name	Fizzy Mix Jar
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour (contains gluten), pork & beef gelatine, acids: malic acid, citric acid; corn starch, palm fat, humectant: glycerol; dextrose; acidity regulator: sodium carbonates, potassium citrates; gelling agent: pectins; potato starch, maltodextrins, thickening agent: arabic gum; anticaking: calcium phosphates; salt, flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: blackcurrant, carrot, radish, safflower, lemon, apple, pumpkin, tomato, colours: curcumin, carmines, brilliant blue FCF.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, milk, soy & mustard
Net Quantity	700g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Sweet Me Keep Me Limited Kinetic Business Centre Theobald Street Hertfordshire WD6 4PJ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1506kJ/355kcal

Fat	1.4g
of which saturates	0.7g
Carbohydrate	81g
of which sugars	60g
Fibre	
Protein	3.6g
Salt	0.35g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No